
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approve a Second Amendment to the Wireless Use and Occupancy License 

Agreement(AC45003) with USA Mobility Wireless, Inc. to install, operate, modify and maintain 

radio transmitting and receiving antennas at Denver International Airport. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Francisco Alonzo  

  Phone:303 342-2508 

  Email:francisco.alonzo@flydenver.com 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Brian Elms 

  Phone:303 342-2278 

  Email:brian.elms@flydenver.com 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The City and County of Denver entered into a Wireless Use and Occupancy License 

Agreement with USA Mobility Inc. on February 23, 2004, to install, operate, modify and 

maintain radio transmitting and receiving antennas in various sites throughout Denver 

International Airport. The agreement was first amended on August 28, 2007 extending 

the agreement through June 30, 2010 and now is being amended to extend it for two 

additional years. This is revenue agreement generating approximately $8,755 in annual 

revenues.     

b. Duration 
 2 years (06/30/2010 – 06/20/2012) 

c. Location 
 Various sites throughout Denver International Airport 

d. Affected Council District 
N/A 

e. Benefits 
 $8,755 in annual revenues  

f. Costs 
 $0  

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 

 

 

 No.  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-0716   Date: 8/10/2010 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

